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2001 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:

HST Time
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18:00 - 06:00
18:00 - 06:00
18:00 - 06:00
18:00 - 21:00
21:00 - 23:00
23:00 - 05:00
05:00 - 05:30
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Prog and PI

999 Engineering
071 Kostiuk

071 Kostiuk
071 Kostiuk

998 Rettig

999 Engineering
001 Orton

998 Rettig

999 Engineering
101 Rathbun
001 Orton

072 Kelley

072 Kelley

998 Rettig

999 Engineering
998 Rettig

999 Engineering
109 Goto

067 Marion

109 Goto

067 Marion

111 Bus

111 Bus

079 Howell

079 Howell

036 Hammel
036 Hammel
036 Hammel
011 Sasselov
011 Sasselov
028 Binzel

101 Rathbun
028 Binzel

053 Smith

053 Smith

083 Clayton
083 Clayton
999 Engineering
994 Krasnopolsky
999 Engineering
101 Rathbun
001 Orton

999 Engineering
994 Krasnopolsky
999 Engineering
101 Rathbun
001 Orton

089 Rayner

089 Rayner

Instrument

HIPWAC
HIPWAC
HIPWAC
HIPWAC
CSHELL

NSFCAM
CSHELL

NSFCAM
NSFCAM
SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL

CSHELL

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX
SpeX/Tip Tilt
SpeX/Tip Tilt
SpeX/Tip Tilt
CSHELL
CSHELL
SpeX

SpeX
SpeX/Tip Tilt
SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

CSHELL

NSFCAM
NSFCAM

CSHELL

NSFCAM
NSFCAM
SpeX
SpeX

SA

JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
SJB
JTR
JTR
SJB
SJB
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
SJB
JTR
SJB
JTR
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
SJB
SJB
JTR
JTR

SJB
SJB
JTR
JTR

(Rev. 1/16/02

Comments

Full moon

Service obs; Chop sec off

Remote obs; 1st night
Service obs

1st night

1st night

1st night

Service obs
Service obs

Service obs
Service obs



AUGUST 2001 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Date HST Time TO Prog and PI
001 Yanamandra-Fisher

011 Seager, Sanz

028 Bus

036
053
067
071
072
079
083
089
101
109
111

Marley, Lockwood, Rages
Gordon, Clayton

Hoflich, Wheeler, Vacca
Livengood, Maguire
Vilas, Gaffey

Rivkin

Valencic, Gordon

Vacca, Cushing, Pickles, Gregg, Schreiber
Spencer

Tokunaga, Kobayashi
Sunshine

Instrument

(Rev. 1/16/02

SA Comments

August 2001



(Rev. 1/16/02

SEPTEMBER 2001 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:

HST Date HST Time TO Prog and Pl Instrument SA Comments

Sep. 1-- 18:00 - 06:00 P 026 Encrenaz SpeX SJB

Sep. 2 -- 18:00 - 06:00 P 026 Encrenaz SpeX SJB

Sep. 3 Mo 18:00 - 06:00 P 105 Joseph SpeX JTR  Full moon

Sep. 4Tu 18:00 - 06:00 D 105 Joseph SpeX JTR

Sep. 5We 18:00 - 06:00 D 065 Muzerolle SpeX SJB

Sep. 6 Th 18:00 - 06:00 D 065 Muzerolle SpeX SJB

Sep. 7 Fr 18:00 - 06:00 D,B 065 Muzerolle SpeX SJB

Sep. 8 -- 18:00 - 06:00 B 020 Balachandran CSHELL JTR

Sep. 9 -- 18:00 - 06:00 B 020 Balachandran CSHELL JTR

Sep. 10 Mo 18:00 - 06:00 B,P 020 Balachandran CSHELL JTR

Sep. 11 Tu 18:00 - 06:00 P 020 Balachandran CSHELL JTR

Sep. 12 We 18:00 - 05:00 P 999 Engineering JTR

Sep. 13 Th 05:00 - 05:30 P,D 101 Rathbun NSFCAM SJB  Service obs
05:30 - 06:00 D 001 Orton NSFCAM SJB  Service obs
18:00 - 05:00 D 999 Engineering JTR

Sep. 14 Fr 05:00 - 05:30 D 101 Rathbun NSFCAM SJB  Service obs
05:30 - 06:00 D 001 Orton NSFCAM SJB  Service obs
18:00 - 04:40 D 115 Turnshek NSFCAM JTR

Sep. 15 -- 04:40 - 05:20 D 101 Rathbun NSFCAM SJB Remote obs
18:00 - 06:00 D 115 Turnshek NSFCAM JTR

Sep. 16 -- 18:00 - 06:00 D,B 115 Turnshek NSFCAM JTR

Sep. 17 Mo 18:00 - 06:00 B 115 Turnshek NSFCAM JTR

Sep. 18 Tu 18:00 - 06:00 B 061 Richardson SpeX JTR

Sep. 19 We 18:00 - 06:00 B,P 061 Richardson SpeX JTR

Sep. 20 Th 18:00 - 06:00 P 099 Sheppard SpeX JTR  1st night

Sep. 21 Fr 18:00 - 23:59 P 099 Sheppard SpeX JTR
23:59 - 06:00 P 043 Weaver CSHELL/SpeX SJB

Sep. 22 -- 18:00 - 23:59 P.D 099 Sheppard SpeX JTR
23:59 - 06:00 P.D 043 Weaver CSHELL/SpeX SJB

Sep. 23 -- 18:00 - 23:59 D 099 Sheppard SpeX JTR
23:59 - 06:00 D 043 Weaver CSHELL/SpeX SJB

Sep. 24 Mo  18:00 - 06:00 D 099 Sheppard SpeX JTR  Engineering

Sep. 25 Tu 18:00 - 06:00 D,B 061 Richardson SpeX JTR  1st night

Sep. 26 We 18:00 - 06:00 B 061 Richardson SpeX JTR

Sep. 27 Th 18:00 - 06:00 B 072 Kelley SpeX JTR

Sep. 28 Fr 18:00 - 06:00 B,P 072 Kelley SpeX JTR

Sep. 29 -- 08:30 - 09:10 P 101 Rathbun SpeX SJB  Remote obs
18:00 - 06:00 P 116 Gregg SpeX JTR  1st night

Sep. 30 -- 18:00 - 06:00 P 116 Gregg SpeX JTR

001 Yanamandra-Fisher

020 Carr, Carney 2001
026 Orton, Drossart Se pte m be r

043 Chin, Brooke, Biver, Bockelee-Morvan, Crovisier, Davies, Kim, Campins

061 Deming, Goukenleuque

065 Rieke, Hartmann, Young, Calvet, Aguilar

072 Vilas, Gaffey

099 Jewitt

101 Spencer

115 Rao, Nestor, Lane
116 Becker, Lacy, Hall, White
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2001 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Time TO Prog and PI

18:00 - 06:00 P.D 116 Gregg
18:00 - 06:00 D 031 Reid
18:00 - 06:00 D,B 031 Reid
18:00 - 06:00 B 031 Reid
18:00 - 06:00 B 047 Abell
18:00 - 06:00 B 047 Abell
18:00 - 01:00 B,D 067 Marion
01:00 - 06:00 D 108 Goguen
18:00 - 06:00 D 047 Abell
18:00 - 06:00 D 047 Abell
18:00 - 06:00 P 089 Rayner
18:00 - 06:00 P 089 Rayner
18:00 - 05:00 P 117 Wooden
05:00 - 05:30 P 001 Orton
18:00 - 23:59 P 117 Wooden
23:59 - 06:00 P 032 Beck
18:00 - 05:30 B 117 Wooden
05:30 - 07:30 B 101 Rathbun
18:00 - 06:00 B 078 Emery
18:00 - 01:20 B 078 Emery
01:20 - 02:00 B 101 Rathbun
02:00 - 06:00 B 078 Emery
18:00 - 06:00 B 078 Emery
18:00 - 23:59 P 999 Eng/Ressler
23:59 - 06:00 P 021 Bjorkman
18:00 - 23:59 P 999 Eng/Ressler
23:59 - 06:00 P 021 Bjorkman
18:00 - 23:59 P 999 Eng/Ressler
23:59 - 06:00 P 021 Bjorkman
18:00 - 23:50 P 021 Bjorkman
23:59 - 06:00 P 999 Eng/Ressler
18:00 - 23:59 D 021 Bjorkman
23:59 - 06:00 D 999 Eng/Ressler
18:00 - 23:59 D 021 Bjorkman
23:50 - 06:00 D 999 Eng/Ressler
18:00 - 23:59 D 028 Binzel
23:59 - 05:30 D 040 Griffith
05:30 - 06:00 D 101 Rathbun
18:00 - 23:59 D 028 Binzel
23:59 - 05:30 D 040 Griffith
05:30 - 06:00 P 101 Rathbun
18:00 - 23:59 P 110 Gizis
23:59 - 06:00 P 040 Griffith
18:00 - 23:59 P 110 Gizis
23:59 - 06:00 P 040 Griffith
18:00 - 23:59 P 067 Marion
23:59 - 06:00 P 040 Griffith
18:00 - 23:59 P 067 Marion
23:59 - 06:00 P 040 Griffith
18:00 - 23:59 D 109 Goto
23:59 - 06:00 D 108 Goguen
18:00 - 23:59 D 109 Goto
23:59 - 06:00 D 040 Griffith

Instrument
SpeX
NSFCAM
NSFCAM
NSFCAM
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX/Tip Tilt
SpeX/Tip Tilt
HIFOGS
NSFCAM
HIFOGS
SpeX
HIFOGS
NSFCAM
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
MIRLIN
MIRLIN
MIRLIN
MIRLIN
MIRLIN
MIRLIN
MIRLIN
MIRLIN
MIRLIN
MIRLIN
MIRLIN
MIRLIN
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
[TBD]
SpeX
SpeX

SA

JTR
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
JTR
SJB
SJB
SJB
JTR
JTR
JTR
SJB
JTR
SJB
JTR
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
JTR
JTR
SJB
SJB
JTR
SJB
SJB
JTR
SJB
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
SJB
SJB
SJB
JTR

(Rev. 1/16/02

Comments

Full moon

Remote obs

Chop sec on
Service obs

Remote obs

Remote obs

Chop sec on

Chop sec off

Service obs

Service obs
1st night

Remote obs

Remote obs



OCTOBER 2001
HST Date

001
021
028
031
032
040
047
067
078
089
101
108
109
110
116
117

HST Time TO Prog and PI

Yanamandra-Fisher
Miroshnichenko

Bus

McElwain, Koener
Simon

Rayner

Hardersen, Gaffey
Hoflich, Wheeler, Vacca
Brown

Vacca, Cushing, Pickles, Gregg, Schreiber
Spencer

Blaney

Tokunaga, Kobayashi
Schweitzer

Becker, Lacy, Hall, White
Harker, Woodward

IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:

Instrument

(Rev. 1/16/02

SA Comments

October 2001



(Rev. 1/16/02

NOVEMBER 2001 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Date HST Time TO Prog and Pl Instrument SA Comments
Nov. 1 Th 18:00 - 22:30 D,B 018 Alonso-Herrero SpeX SJB  Full moon; 1st night
22:30 - 00:10 D,B 101 Rathbun SpeX SJB Remote obs
Nov. 2 Fr 00:10 - 06:00 B 018 Alonso-Herrero SpeX SJB
18:00 - 06:00 B 018 Alonso-Herrero SpeX SJB
Nov. 3 -- 18:00 - 06:00 B 018 Alonso-Herrero SpeX SJB
Nov. 4 -- 18:00 - 06:00 B,P 023 Liu NSFCAM/SpeX/TT SJB  1st night
Nov. 5 Mo 18:00 - 06:00 P 023 Liu NSFCAM/SpeX/TT SJB
Nov. 6 Tu 18:00 - 06:00 P 023 Liu NSFCAM/SpeX/TT SJB
Nov. 7 We 18:00 - 06:00 P 023 Liu NSFCAM/SpeX/TT SJB
Nov. 8 Th 18:00 - 23:59 P.D 111 Bus SpeX SJB
23:59 - 05:00 P.D 101 Rathbun NSFCAM SJB  Remote obs
Nov. 9 Fr 18:00 - 23:59 D 111 Bus SpeX SJB
23:59 - 06:00 D 032 Beck SpeX SJB
Nov. 10 -- 18:00 - 06:00 D 111 Bus SpeX SJB
Nov. 11 -- 16:00 - 18:00 D,B 994 Krasnopolsky CSHELL JTR
18:00 - 06:00 D,B 079 Howell SpeX SJB
Nov. 12 Mo  16:00 - 18:00 B 994 Krasnopolsky CSHELL JTR
18:00 - 06:00 B 030 Griffith CSHELL JTR
Nov. 13 Tu 19:30 - 07:30 B 030 Griffith TEXES ATT
Nov. 14 We 19:30 - 07:30 B,P 052 Spencer TEXES ATT
Nov. 15 Th 19:30 - 07:30 P 052 Spencer TEXES ATT
Nov. 16 Fr 19:30 - 07:30 P 077 Evans TEXES ATT
Nov. 17 -- 19:30 - 07:30 P.D 104 Lacy TEXES ATT
Nov. 18 -- 19:30 - 07:30 D 104 Lacy TEXES ATT
Nov. 19 Mo  19:30 - 07:30 D 104 Lacy TEXES ATT
Nov. 20 Tu 19:30 - 07:30 D,B 060 Richter TEXES ATT
Nov.21We  19:30 - 07:30 B 054 Skillman TEXES ATT
Nov. 22 Th 19:30 - 07:30 B 054 Skillman TEXES ATT
Nov. 23 Fr 18:00 - 05:30 B,P 006 Connerney NSFCAM/Tip Tilt JTR
Nov. 24 -- 05:30 - 06:00 P 001 Orton NSFCAM SJB  Service obs
16:00 - 04:00 P 066 Mumma CSHELL/SpeX JTR
Nov. 25 -- 18:00 - 05:30 P 006 Connerney NSFCAM/Tip Tilt JTR
Nov. 26 Mo  05:30 - 06:00 P.D 001 Orton NSFCAM SJB  Service obs
16:00 - 04:00 P.D 066 Mumma CSHELL/SpeX JTR
Nov. 27 Tu 18:00 - 06:00 D 068 McCabe NSFCAM/SpeX/Tip Tilt JTR
Nov. 28 We  18:00 - 06:00 D 068 McCabe NSFCAM/SpeX/Tip Tilt JTR
Nov. 29 Th 18:00 - 06:00 D,B 068 McCabe NSFCAM/SpeX/Tip Tilt JTR
Nov. 30 Fr 18:00 - 06:00 B 068 McCabe NSFCAM/SpeX/Tip Tilt JTR

001 Yanamandra-Fisher

822 (SQ?Jticl)lhen, lvanov N Ove m be r 200 1

023 Tokunaga, Najita

030 Greathouse, Lacy

032 Simon

052 Richter, Lellouch, Bezard, Howell

054 Lacy, Richter, Cannon

060 Jaffe, Blake

066 Dello Russo, DiSanti, Novak, Gerakines
068 Prato, Ghez

077 Lacy, Knez, van Dishoeck, Boonman
079 Rivkin

101 Spencer

104 Evans, Richter, van Dishoeck, Boonman
111 Sunshine



(Rev. 1/16/02

DECEMBER 2001 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Date HST Time TO Prog and Pl Instrument SA Comments
Dec. 1-- 18:00 - 01:00 B,P 037 Simon CSHELL JTR
Dec. 2 -- 01:00 - 01:40 P 101 Rathbun NSFCAM SJB  Remote obs
01:40 - 06:00 P 037 Simon CSHELL JTR
18:00 - 06:00 P 037 Simon CSHELL JTR
Dec. 3 Mo 18:00 - 06:00 P 037 Simon CSHELL JTR
Dec. 4 Tu 18:00 - 05:00 P.D 102 Lisse NSFCAM/MIRLIN SJB  Chop sec on
Dec. 5We 05:00 - 06:00 D 101 Rathbun NSFCAM SJB  Service obs
18:00 - 05:00 D 102 Lisse NSFCAM/MIRLIN SJB
Dec. 6 Th 05:00 - 06:00 D 101 Rathbun NSFCAM SJB  Service obs
18:00 - 06:00 D 102 Lisse NSFCAM/MIRLIN JTR
Dec. 7 Fr 18:00 - 06:00 D,B 034 Poulet SpeX/Tip Tilt JTR  Chop sec off
Dec. 8 -- 18:00 - 06:00 B 082 Haisch NSFCAM JTR
Dec. 9 -- 18:00 - 23:00 B 043 Weaver CSHELL SJB
23:00 - 06:00 B 082 Haisch NSFCAM JTR
Dec. 10 Mo 18:00 - 21:10 B,P 043 Weaver SpeX SJB
21:10 - 21:50 B,P 101 Rathbun SpeX SJB  Remote obs
21:50 - 23:00 B,P 043 Weaver SpeX SJB
23:00 - 06:00 B,P 082 Haisch NSFCAM JTR
Dec. 11 Tu 18:00 - 23:00 P 043 Weaver CSHELL SJB
23:00 - 06:00 P 034 Poulet SpeX/Tip Tilt JTR
Dec. 12 We 16:00 - 22:00 P 066 Mumma CSHELL/SpeX JTR
22:00 - 06:00 P 092 Bauer SpeX/Tip Tilt JTR
Dec. 13 Th 16:00 - 22:00 P.D 066 Mumma CSHELL/SpeX JTR
22:00 - 06:00 P.D 092 Bauer SpeX/Tip Tilt JTR
Dec. 14 Fr 18:00 - 22:00 D 013 Myers SpeX/MIRLIN JTR  Chop sec on
22:00 - 01:00 D 029 Harris MIRLIN JTR
Dec. 15 -- 01:00 - 06:00 D 013 Myers SpeX/MIRLIN JTR  1st night
18:00 - 20:00 D 013 Myers SpeX/MIRLIN JTR
20:00 - 23:00 D 029 Harris MIRLIN SJB
23:00 - 06:00 D 013 Myers SpeX/MIRLIN JTR
Dec. 16 -- 18:00 - 21:00 D,P 029 Harris MIRLIN SJB
21:00 - 06:00 D,P 013 Myers SpeX/MIRLIN JTR
Dec. 17 Mo 18:00 - 21:00 P 029 Harris MIRLIN SJB
21:00 - 06:00 P 013 Myers SpeX/MIRLIN JTR
Dec. 18 Tu 18:00 - 20:30 P 064 Osip SpeX JTR
20:30 - 23:00 P 029 Harris MIRLIN SJB
23:00 - 06:00 P 064 Osip SpeX JTR
Dec. 19 We  18:00 - 23:00 P,B 064 Osip SpeX JTR
23:00 - 06:00 P,B 013 Myers SpeX/MIRLIN JTR
Dec. 20 Th 18:00 - 21:00 B 029 Harris MIRLIN SJB
21:00 - 06:00 B 013 Myers SpeX/MIRLIN JTR
Dec. 21 Fr 18:00 - 06:00 B 050 Forrest MIRLIN/NSFCAM JTR
Dec. 22 -- 18:00 - 06:00 B 050 Forrest MIRLIN/NSFCAM JTR
Dec. 23 -- 18:00 - 06:00 B 050 Forrest MIRLIN/NSFCAM JTR
Dec. 24 Mo 0-0 Christmas Eve
Dec. 25 Tu 0-0 Christmas Day
Dec. 26 We 18:00 - 06:00 P 084 Walter NSFCAM/SpeX SJB  Chop sec off; 1st night
Dec. 27 Th 18:00 - 06:00 P 084 Walter NSFCAM/SpeX SJB
Dec. 28 Fr 18:00 - 04:00 P 084 Walter NSFCAM/SpeX SJB
Dec. 29 -- 04:00 - 04:30 P 101 Rathbun NSFCAM/SpeX SJB  Service obs
04:30 - 06:00 P 084 Walter NSFCAM/SpeX SJB
18:00 - 04:00 P 084 Walter NSFCAM/SpeX SJB
Dec. 30 -- 04:00 - 04:30 P 101 Rathbun NSFCAM/SpeX SJB  Full moon; Service obs



DECEMBER 2001 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Date HST Time TO Prog and PI
04:30 - 06:00 P 084 Walter
18:00 - 06:00 P 056 Schultz
Dec. 31 Tu 0-0 New Year's Eve

001
013
029
034
037
043
050
056
064
066
082
084
092
101
102

Yanamandra-Fisher

van den Ancker, Mardones
Bus, Delbo

Cruikshank, Cuzzi, Dalle Ore
Schaefer, Prato

(Rev. 1/16/02

Instrument SA Comments
NSFCAM/SpeX SJB
SpeX JTR

December 2001

Chin, Brooke, Biver, Bockelee-Morvan, Crovisier, Davies, Kim, Campins

Uchida, Watson

Colgan, Kaufman

Elliot, Thomas-Osip

Dello Russo, DiSanti, Novak, Gerakines
Lada

Sherry, Wolk

Owen, Meech, Fernandez, Pittichova
Spencer

Fernandez, A'Hearn, Peschke
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JANUARY 2002 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Date HST Time TO Prog and Pl Instrument SA Comments
Jan. 1 Tu 18:00 - 06:00 D 032 Beck SpeX SJB
Jan. 2 We 18:00 - 06:00 D 093 Greene NSFCAM/Tip Tilt JTR
Jan. 3Th 18:00 - 06:00 D 093 Greene NSFCAM/Tip Tilt JTR
Jan. 4 Fr 18:00 - 06:00 D 093 Greene NSFCAM/Tip Tilt JTR
Jan. 5 -- 18:00 - 04:00 B 017 Chanover SpeX SJB
Jan. 6 -- 04:00 - 05:00 B 001 Orton NSFCAM SJB  Service obs
05:00 - 06:00 B 017 Chanover SpeX SJB
18:00 - 04:00 B 017 Chanover SpeX SJB
Jan. 7 Mo 04:00 - 05:00 B 001 Orton NSFCAM SJB  Service obs
05:00 - 06:00 B 017 Chanover SpeX SJB
14:00 - 18:00 B 033 Novak CSHELL JTR
18:00 - 06:00 B 017 Chanover SpeX SJB
Jan. 8 Tu 14:00 - 18:00 B 033 Novak CSHELL JTR
18:00 - 06:00 B 017 Chanover SpeX SJB
Jan. 9 We 14:00 - 18:00 P 033 Novak CSHELL JTR
18:00 - 22:30 P 999 Engineering JTR
22:30 - 02:30 P 101 Rathbun NSFCAM SJB  Remote obs
Jan. 10 Th 02:30 - 06:00 P 999 Engineering JTR
14:00 - 18:00 P 033 Novak CSHELL JTR
18:00 - 06:00 P 999 Engineering JTR
Jan. 11 Fr 14:00 - 18:00 P 033 Novak CSHELL JTR
18:00 - 06:00 P 028 Binzel SpeX SJB
Jan. 12 -- 18:00 - 06:00 P 028 Binzel SpeX SJB
Jan. 13 -- 18:00 - 23:59 B 028 Binzel SpeX SJB
23:59 - 06:00 B 067 Marion SpeX JTR  Remote obs
Jan. 14 Mo 18:00 - 06:00 B 004 Sitko BASS SJB 2 MIM pos;Chop sec on
Jan. 15 Tu 18:00 - 06:00 B 004 Sitko BASS SJB 2 MIM positions
Jan. 16 We 18:00 - 06:00 B,P 004 Sitko BASS SJB 2 MIM positions
Jan. 17 Th 18:00 - 06:00 P 087 Tokunaga SpeX JTR  Chop sec off; 1st night
Jan. 18 Fr 18:00 - 22:30 D,P 101 Rathbun NSFCAM SJB  Remote obs
22:30 - 06:00 D,P 087 Tokunaga SpeX JTR
Jan. 19 -- 18:00 - 06:00 D,P 087 Tokunaga SpeX JTR
Jan. 20 -- 18:00 - 06:00 D 003 Stockton NSFCAM JTR
Jan. 21 Mo 18:00 - 23:30 D 003 Stockton NSFCAM JTR
23:30 - 23:59 D 001 Orton NSFCAM SJB  Service obs
23:59 - 06:00 D 003 Stockton NSFCAM JTR
Jan. 22 Tu 18:00 - 06:00 D 027 Stockton NSFCAM/Tip Tilt JTR
Jan. 23 We 18:00 - 06:00 999 Engineering JTR
Jan. 24 Th 18:00 - 06:00 B 999 Engineering JTR
Jan. 25 Fr 18:00 - 06:00 B 039 Conrath Celeste SJB
Jan. 26 -- 18:00 - 06:00 B,P 039 Conrath Celeste SJB
Jan. 27 -- 18:00 - 06:00 P 039 Conrath Celeste SJB
Jan. 28 Mo 18:00 - 06:00 P.D 039 Conrath Celeste SJB
Jan. 29 Tu 18:00 - 06:00 D 006 Connerney NSFCAM/Tip Tilt JTR  Full moon; Chop sec off
Jan. 30 We 18:00 - 03:00 D 006 Connerney NSFCAM/Tip Tilt JTR
Jan. 31 Th 03:00 - 03:30 D,B 001 Orton NSFCAM SJB  Service obs
03:30 - 06:00 D,B 006 Connerney NSFCAM/Tip Tilt JTR

18:00 - 06:00 D,B 006 Connerney NSFCAM/Tip Tilt JTR



JANUARY 2002  IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE: (Rev. 1/16/02

HST Date HST Time TO Prog and Pl Instrument SA Comments

001 Yanamandra-Fisher

003 Canalizo, Vacca

004 Russell, Brafford January 2002
006 Satoh

017 Bjoraker, Temma

027 Liu

028 Bus

032 Simon

033 Mumma, DiSanti, Dello Russo, Magee-Sauer, Levkov
039 Jennings, Sada, McCabe, Bjoraker

067 Hoflich, Wheeler, Vacca

087 Knacke, Fajardo-Acosta, Aikawa

093 Haisch, Jr., Stahler

101 Spencer



JANUARY 2002  IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE: (Rev. 1/16/02

HST Date HST Time TO Prog and Pl Instrument SA Comments

HST date (Hawaii Standard Time) is listed for the first program starting after midnight (00:00) each day. Any date ambiguities
should be resolved by the fact that programs are listed in strict time sequence.

All observing must occur within the listed dates and times and only with the personnel listed on this schedule. Any changes
to the dates, times, and observing personnel must be approved by the Division Chief at least 1 month in advance; please
submit requests earlier.

Support at the telescope by staff astronomersis only guaranteed for the first night of each observer'sfirst run with an IRTF
facility instrument as indicated by "1st Night" in the Comments column above. Please confirm this verbally with your
support astronomer.

Please return your Observing Requirements Form by the date indicated, approximately 1 month in advance of your run. Please
note that IRTF facility instrumentation is provided as documented on our web site (http://irtf.ifa.hawaii.edu); modifications
for individuals are usually not possible unless agreed upon by IRTF staff adequately in advance.

Driving IRTF vehiclesis a privilege granted to observers. Please read and obey our vehicle policy. Thisincludes using IRTF
vehicles only for official travel between Hilo, Hale Pohaku, and the summit at the times you have indicated. All changes to
your vehicle usage must be communicated to and approved by Mr. George Koenig, the IRTF Interim Superintendent.

NOTES:
RO = Remote Observing
SO = Service Observing

SA (Support Astronomer)
ATT = Alan Tokunaga

JTR = John Rayner

SJB = Schelte (Bobby) Bus

DWT = Doug Toomey (Instrumentation Engineer)



